FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-15-1998



100710848



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
x New	Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other							
Name Sizzler Restaurants Inte	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Ernational, Inc.							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership _x Corporation Association							
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Sizzler USA Restaurants	s, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 6101 West Centinela Ave	е.							
Address (line 2) Suite 200								
Address (line 3) Culver City	Ca 90230 Zip Code							
Individual General Partnership  City General Partnership  Other  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  FO:    20/1998 VBROWN	or Office Use ONLY 740E							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-1618B	Dama 0	U.S. Department of Commerce					
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)	)						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	213) 485-1234					
Name Peter M. Gilhul	у						
Address (line 1) Latham & Watkin	S						
Address (line 2) 633 W. Fifth St	reet, 40th floor						
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, CA	90071						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance do nents.	cument # 1					
<b>Trademark Application Numbe</b>	r(s) or Registration Number(s) $ig[$	Mark if additional numbers attached					
	nber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO						
Trademark Application Nu 74/440754 74/325665	mber(s) Regist	ration Number(s)					
74/365308 74/365705	74/341228						
74/324046 74/181211	747501923						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 29							
	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 852					
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	<b>V</b> 032					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing information is true at of the original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as					
Data M 0411-1	Peter M. Sellu	ly 1/28/98					
Peter M. Gilhuly Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK	SONLY	•	RADEMARK		
Conveying Pa		Ma	rk if additional names	of conveying parties attac	Execution Date		
Name			,		Month Day Year		
Formerly			•				
Individual	General Partn	ership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association		
Other							
Citizenship S	state of Incorporation	Organization					
Receiving Par Enter Additional Rec	<b>ty</b> eiving Party	Mark if ac	Iditional names of rece	iving parties attached			
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country				
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
Corporation	Association	1		not domiciled in appointment of	the United States, an		
Other					ust be a separate the Assignment.)		
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation	n/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	nark Application Nu			Registration Number			
74/168077	74/356566	74/373844					
74/558656	74/664193	73/838692					
72/451054	74/673354	72/273843					
73/276390	74/673353	74/349354					
73/325145	72/436248	74/558657					
73/376489	74/263776	72/210366					
72/325146	74/263776						

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0648

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIZZLER RESTAURANTS
INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIZZLER
RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "SIZZLER USA RESTAURANTS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2068844 8100

981172707

AUTHENTICATION 9064462

DATH 05-05-98 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0649

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/14/1997 971344558 - 2068844

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation;

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc. (the "Corporation") be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is:

Sizzler USA Restaurants, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Amendment shall become effective upon its filing date with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to take any action necessary to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolution including obtaining the approval of the Shareholders of the Corporation and the filing of any documents wherever necessary.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Christopher R. Thomas, its President, and attested by David J. Barton, its Secretary, this 3rd day of June, 1997.

SIZZLER RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Christopher R. Thomas, President

ATTEST:

David J. Barton, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 02/12/1998